
Edith Todd
1110 E 7th St.
Joplin, MO  64801
(417) 629-3187
edith.todd@health.mo.gov

Paula Cates
2875 James Blvd.
Poplar Bluff, MO  63901
(573) 840-9114
paula.cates@health.mo.gov

Mike Henderson
220 S. Jefferson St.
St. Louis, MO  63103
(314) 877-0206
mike.henderson@health.mo.gov

Dale Lindberg
220 S. Jefferson St.
St. Louis, MO  63103
(314) 877-2860
dale.lindberg@health.mo.gov

Charley West
3717 Whitney
Independence, MO  64055
(816) 350-5449
charles.west@healthmo.gov

Cheryl Saavedra
3717 Whitney
Independence, MO  64055
(816) 350-5460
cheryl.saavedra@health.mo.gov

Madelyn Wilson
220 S. Jefferson St.
St. Louis, MO  63103
(314) 877-2878
madelyn.wilson@health.mo.gov

Craig Sullivan
930 Wildwood
P.O. Box 570
Jefferson City, MO  65102
(573) 751-6111
craig.sullivan@health.mo.gov

Eric Hueste
930 Wildwood
P.O. Box 570
Jefferson City, MO  65102
(573) 751-6095
eric.hueste@health.mo.gov
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Bureau of Environmental Health Services
Environmental Child Care Assignments

NOTE:  Charley West covers all of Jackson County 
except for north of 63rd street in Kansas City, which 
is covered by Cheryl Saavedra.  In St. Louis City, 
Dale Lindberg covers the northern half of the city 
and Mike Henderson covers the southern half.

NOTE: This is a temporary assignment map.  
Eric Hueste is providing temporary assistance 
to the program.  


